

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14488/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2007 in ON No. 312/1996 & WP  
No. 1865/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

HIMACHAL PRADESH G.I.CORPN.LTD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.S. Attri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma ,Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Bansal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

There is no request for filing Counter Affidavit by rest of the respondents.  
List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar