

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 4 4 8 8 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgment and order dated 3 0 / 0 3 / 2 0 0 7 in ON No. 3 1 2 / 1 9 9 6 &
W P No. 1 8 6 5 / 2 0 0 1 of The HIGH C O U R T O F U T T A R A N C H A L AT NAIN I T A L)

HIMACH A L P R A D E S H G.I.COR P N . L T D & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STA T E O F U.P. & O R S.

Respondent(s)

Date: 0 2 / 0 5 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E S.H. K A P A D I A
HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E B. S U D E R S H A N R E D D Y

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.S. Attri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Ku m a r , Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth S., Adv.

Mr. Ravi P. Mehrotra, Adv.
Mrs. Deepti R. Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Garvesh K a b r a , Adv.

Ms. Rachan a Srivastava, AAG of Uttrakh a nd
Mr. Anuvrat Shar m a , Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Stand over for six weeks to enable the State of Uttarkh a nd - Respondent
No. 4 to file its counter affidavit.

(S. Thapar) (Madhu Saxena)
P S to Registrar Court Master