

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14488/2007

HIMACHAL PRADESH G.I.CORPN.LTD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddharth Sangar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent Nos.1 and 3 have filed counter affidavit.

Last chance is over for filing counter affidavit by
respondent Nos.2 and 4.

Notice issued to petitioner No.2 for alternative
arrangement on 14.7.2009 but neither undelivered envelope nor
POD has been received.

Await service.

Item No.42

-2-

However, there is no stamp of petitioner No.1 nor
complete signature on A.D. Card of petitioner No.1.

Fresh notice to petitioner No.1 be also issued.

List again on 20.10.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

